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Ongoing deliverables

▪ Compendium of best practices on tools and mechanisms to 
finance SSC projects
▪ Leaders: Nadiia Yeremenko and Raul Garcia
▪ Timeline: 2020-2021
▪ Expected publication date: 2020-2021
▪ Secretariat: UNECE

▪ Guidance on economic recovery in cities and urban resilience 
building in the time of COVID-19
▪ Leader: Gulnara Roll
▪ Timeline: 2020-2021
▪ Expected publication date: 2021
▪ Secretariat: UNECE

▪ Guiding principles for artificial intelligence in cities
▪ Leader: Okan Geray
▪ Timeline: 2020-2021
▪ Expected publication date: 2021
▪ Secretariat: ITU



Ongoing deliverables

▪ Simple ways to be smart
▪ Leader: Judy Backhouse
▪ Timeline: 2020
▪ Expected publication date: 2021
▪ Secretariat: ITU

▪ Procurement Guidelines for Smart Sustainable Cities
▪ Leader: Warren Smith
▪ Timeline: 2020-2021
▪ Expected publication date: 2021
▪ Secretariat: ITU

▪ City Platforms
▪ Leader: Ramon Ferri
▪ Timeline: 2020-2021
▪ Expected publication date: 2021
▪ Secretariat: ITU



Ongoing deliverables

▪ U4SSC I​ndex
▪ Leader: Barbara Kolm
▪ Timeline: 2020-2021
▪ Expected publication date: TBC
▪ Secretariat: ITU



U4SSC Implementation Programme (1)

U4SSC-IP Leader: Ms Kari Eik​, Organization for International Economic R​elations 
(OiER)

Project Title Organization ​Leader Timeline​

Data for Cities - A 

Pragmatic Approach

Smart Dubai Office Okan Geray 2021-2022​

Digital SDG Accelerator Evercity Alexey Shadrin​ 2020-2021

U4SSC Country Hubs OiER

ITU

UNECE

UN-Habitat

Kari Eik ​2020-2025​

​Data Management 

Platform including 

City/KPI Dashboard

OiER

ITU

UNECE

Kari Eik ​2020-2025

​Innovation & Co-Creation 

LAB Vienna

​OiER

Braintribe

Austria

Stefan Ebner

Lukas Ertl

​2020-2025

mailto:u4ssc@itu.int
mailto:%20okan.geray@smartdubai.ae
mailto:ashadrin@evercity.io
mailto:u4ssc@itu.int
mailto:u4ssc@itu.int
mailto:stefan.ebner@braintribe.com
mailto:lukas.ertl@oier.pro


U4SSC Implementation Programme (2)

Project Title Organization ​Leader Timeline​

​Innovation & Co-Creation 

LAB Alesund

OiER

City of Alesund

Norway

Bente Glomset 

Vikhagen

​2020-2025

​Global City Simulation 

Tool

OiER

Augment City

Joel Alexander Mills ​2020-2025

​Digital Co-Creation 

Toolbox and blue print for 

city solutions

​OiER

Deutsche Telekom

​Ole Schilling ​2020-2025​

​Smart City Guide and 

Business platform

​OiER

BeeSmartCity

Bart Gorynski ​2020-2025

​​National U4SSC 

Programme Norway

OiER

Trondheim

Kristian Mjöen ​2020-2025

mailto:Bente.Glomset.Vikhagen@skodje.kommune.no
mailto:jam@osc.no
mailto:Ole.Schilling@telekom.de
mailto:bart@beesmart.city
mailto:u4ssc@itu.int


U4SSC Implementation Programme (3)

Project Title Organization ​Leader Timeline​

​City SDG 

Intelligence Tool

OiER

Weblyzard

Dr Arno Scharl ​2020-2025​

​Twin City Program OiER

Sm​art Dubai Office

ITU

Kari Eik ​2020-2025

​E-Mobility Energy 

Calculator

​OiER

Austria Mobile Power

Heimo Aichmaier ​2020-2020

Global City 

Solutions 

Marketplace

OiER

Solved

Santtu Hulkkonen ​2020-2025​

mailto:Schweizer@wbcsdClaudia%20Schweizer.org
mailto:u4ssc@itu.int
mailto:heimo.aichmaier@austrian-mobile-power.at
mailto:santtu.hulkkonen@solved.fi


Thank you

u4ssc@itu.int

See also the webpage
United 4 Smart Sustainable Cities (itu.int)

mailto:u4ssc@itu.int
https://www.itu.int/en/ITU-T/ssc/united/Pages/default.aspx
https://www.itu.int/en/ITU-T/ssc/united/Pages/default.aspx

